# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

# RESOLVES

OF THE

## SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUDNRED AND TWENTY-SIX.

-->> @ @ @ 4440

FUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF THE 20th JUNE, 1820.

### Bortland:

Printed by thomas todd.......Printer to the state.  $1826. \label{eq:restate}$ 

#### CHAPTER LVII.

Resolve for the payment of contingent expenses.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of seven hundred dollars, for the payment of contingent expenses of the current political year, to be placed at the disposal of the Governor, and for the expenditure of which, he is to be accountable.

[Approved by the Governor, March 6, 1826.]

#### CHAPTER LVIII.

Resolve for the purchase of Stationary.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of three hundred dollars, for the purchase of Stationary, for the several offices and the Legislature; to be placed in the hands of the Secretary of State; and for the expenditure of which, he is to be accountable.

[Approved by the Governor, March 6, 1826.]

·\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### ROLL NO. 7---FOR 1826.

The Committee on Accounts, having examined the several accounts referred to them, now ask leave to present the following

REPORT:

That there is now due to the persons hereinafter mentioned, the sums set to their names respectively; which, when allowed and paid will be in full discharge of said Accounts, to the several dates therein named; which is respectfully submitted.

GEORGE SCAMMAN, Chairman.

## MILITARY ACCOUNTS,

#### COURTS MARTIAL.

Bridge, Edmund T. Judge Advocate of the 2d Division, Pay Roll of Court	
Martial, held at Bloomfield, February 8th, 1825,	154 57
Deblois, Thomas A Judge Advocate of the 5th Division, Pay Roll of Court	
Martial, held at Portland, May 16th, 1825,	185 72
Sewall, Joseph Judge Advocate of the 4th Division, Pay Roll of Court Mar-	400 4#
tial, held at Union, August 16th, 1825,	409 47
Sewall, Joseph Judge Advocate of the 4th Division, Pay Roll of Court Mar-	431 96
tial, held at Waldoborough, March 9th, 1825, Johnson, Alfred Jun. Judge Advocate of the 3d Division, Pay Roll of Court	431 30
Martial, held at Brewer, April 26th, 1825.	210 04
titution, note at District, 12 bill some 2000s	210 01

\$ 1,391 76